
From: Alex Thal
To: Jonathan Olson
Cc: Cathlyn Snyder; Jess Carey; Sherry Barrett; Tracy Melbihess; Doyel Shamley; Joe Delk; Owen, Les; DARR

SHANNON; Tink Jackson; Glyn Griffin; Barry Weller; Karl Taylor
Subject: Re: Catron County request regarding 10 J Rule & Delisting comment deadline
Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013 3:09:50 PM

Jon,

Thanks for the information update.  Good luck with your efforts.

Alex Thal, Ph.D..  

On Wed, Oct 23, 2013 at 2:22 PM, Jonathan Olson <jonathan_j_olson@fws.gov> wrote:

Alex,

We are working with our Washington Headquarters regarding an extension of the dates for the
public comment period and new dates for the hearings, as well as a location for a hearing in
Arizona.  We should have decisions shortly, at which time we will notify the public. Best, Jon

 

 

Jonathan Olson
Environmental Planning Consultant

Mexican Wolf Recovery Program
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

New Mexico Ecological Services Field Office
2105 Osuna Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87113
Office phone 505.761.4733
jonathan_j_olson@fws.gov

 

From: Alex Thal [mailto:ajthal@wildblue.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2013 1:34 PM
To: jonathan_j_olson@fws.gov
Cc: Cathlyn Snyder; Jess Carey
Subject: 10 J Rule & Delisting comment deadline

 

Jon,

Would you please consider extending the comment period deadline? The recent federal
government shutdown resulted in the delays in important public hearings and the consequent

mailto:ajthal@wildblue.net
mailto:jonathan_j_olson@fws.gov
mailto:ccmanager@gilanet.com
mailto:3trees@gilanet.com
mailto:sherry_barrett@fws.gov
mailto:tracy_melbihess@fws.gov
mailto:doyel@veritasresearchconsulting.com
mailto:joe.delk@daswcd.org
mailto:LOwen@nmda.nmsu.edu
mailto:shortcom@hotmail.com
mailto:charles.jackson@state.nm.us
mailto:starkweather@gilanet.com
mailto:bweller@co.apache.az.us
mailto:karl.taylor@mohavecounty.us
mailto:jonathan_j_olson@fws.gov
tel:505.761.4733
mailto:jonathan_j_olson@fws.gov
mailto:ajthal@wildblue.net
mailto:jonathan_j_olson@fws.gov


denial of access to federal webpages that are important for researching and constructing
comments.

Thanks you for your consideration.

Alex Thal, Ph.D.  


